
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.150555.1

HOUSE BILL 447

46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2004

INTRODUCED BY

Daniel P. Silva

AN ACT

RELATING TO TAXATION; INCREASING THE LEASED VEHICLE GROSS

RECEIPTS TAX.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 7-14A-3 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1991,

Chapter 197, Section 7) is amended to read:

"7-14A-3.  IMPOSITION AND RATE OF TAX--DENOMINATION AS

"LEASED VEHICLE GROSS RECEIPTS TAX".--

A.  For the privilege of engaging in business, an

excise tax equal to [five] seven percent of gross receipts is

imposed on any person engaging in business in New Mexico.

B.  The tax imposed by this section shall be

referred to as the "leased vehicle gross receipts tax"."

Section 2.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is July 1, 2004.


