1	HOUSE BILL 447
2	46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2004
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Daniel P. Silva
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO TAXATION; INCREASING THE LEASED VEHICLE GROSS
12	RECEIPTS TAX.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Section 7-14A-3 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1991,
16	Chapter 197, Section 7) is amended to read:
17	"7-14A-3. IMPOSITION AND RATE OF TAXDENOMINATION AS
18	"LEASED VEHICLE GROSS RECEIPTS TAX"
19	A. For the privilege of engaging in business, an
20	excise tax equal to [five] seven percent of gross receipts is
21	imposed on any person engaging in business in New Mexico.
22	B. The tax imposed by this section shall be
23	referred to as the "leased vehicle gross receipts tax"."
24	Section 2. EFFECTIVE DATEThe effective date of the
25	provisions of this act is July 1, 2004.
	. 150555. 1